Form **PTO-1594** RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102029172 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: System One Solutions, Inc. Management Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 622 Third Avenue Limited Partnership General Partnership City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017 V Corporation-State - CALIFORNIA Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State_Florida Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Other Execution Date: 8/10/2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 76/081330 & B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/081329 Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Gail M. Hashimoto 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 70 South First Street Street Address:_ 08-2782 Attn: MANA-05-012 City:_San Jose State: CA Zip:95113 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/22/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

00000117 082782

Name of Person Signing

76081330

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

Gail M. Hashimoto

TRADEMARK REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0826

2/14/2002

Date



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Merger, filed on August 10, 2001, for SYSTEM ONE SOLUTIONS, INC., the surviving Florida entity, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this entity is V38669,

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Tenth day of August, 2001



Katherine Harris Kutherine Harris Secretary of State

REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0827

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

AND

SYSTEM ONE SOLUTIONS, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Florida

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the foreign business corporation and the domestic business corporation herein named do hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger.

- 1. Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Agreement and Plan of Merger for merging Management Solutions, Inc. ("Management Solutions") with and into System One Solutions, Inc. ("System One")
- 2. The Merger of Management Solutions with and into System One is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Management Solutions and is in compliance with said laws. The date of adoption of the Agreement and Plan of Merger by the shareholders of Management Solutions was June 8, 2001.
- 3. The Shareholders of System One entitled to vote thereon approved and adopted the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger by written consent given on June 8, 2001, in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.0704 of the Florida Business Corporation.

MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC

Name: Myton Olesnycky)

Title: President

SYSTEM ONE SOLUTIONS, INC

Name: Myron Olesnycky

Title: President

45046738.1

PRINT TIME FEBTIRADEMARK

REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0828

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER adopted for Management Solutions, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, by resolution of its Board of Directors on June 8th, 2001, and adopted for System One Solutions, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, by resolution of its Board of Directors on June 8th, 2001. The names of the corporations planning to merge are Management Solutions, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and System One Solutions, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The name of the surviving corporation into which Management Solutions, Inc. plans to merge is System One Solutions, Inc.

- 1. Management Solutions, Inc. and System One Solutions, Inc. shall, pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of California and the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, System One Solutions, Inc., which shall be the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act. The separate existence of Management Solutions, Inc., which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "non-surviving corporation", shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the provisions of the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation and said Articles of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 3. The present bylaws of the surviving corporation will be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 4. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the current members of the Board of Directors and the current officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their respective offices until the election and qualification of their successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5. Each issued share of the non-surviving corporation immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall, at the effective time and date of the merger, be converted into its pro-rata portion of one share of common stock of the surviving corporation. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued at the effective time and date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.
- 6. The merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall be authorized in the manner prescribed by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the non-surviving corporation, and the Agreement and Plan of Merger herein

45016738.1

made and approved shall be submitted to the shareholders of the surviving for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

- 7. In the event that the merger of the non-surviving corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall have been duly authorized in compliance with the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the non-surviving corporation, and in the event that the Agreement and Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the shareholders entitled to vote of the surviving corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the non-surviving corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of California and of the State of Florida, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the non-surviving corporation and the Board of Directors and the proper officers of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Agreement and Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

45046738.1

-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the ____ day of June, 2001.

MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Name: Myron Olesnycky

Title: President

SYSTEM ONE SOLUTIONS INC

Name: Myron Olesnycký

Title. President

45046738.1

-4-

RECEIVED TIME FEB.14. 12:02PM

RECORDED: 02/14/2002

PRINT TIME FE

FEB. 14TRADEMARK

REEL: 002467 FRAME: 0831